Parm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-00 <u>27 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Medical Training & Services International, Inc.	Name: Informedical, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1229 Twin Peaks Circle
Execution Date(s) May 11, 1999	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Longmont
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CO</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:80503
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,999,909
	0,000,000
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: Santangelo Law Offices, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 125 South Howes, Third Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Collins	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80524</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4327</u> Expiration Date <u>07/05</u>
Phone Number: 970-224-3100	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 970-224-3175	
Email Address: ideas@ideaassetgroup.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Lh.A.	December 9 2005
Signature	Date/
Luke Santangelo	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sneet) should be taxed to (971) 273-0140, or mared of. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017105 FRAME: 0211

..

CHANGE OF NAME MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES Please include a typed self-addressed envelope	Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242 DPC 1988 101 4021 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
of Amendment to its Articles of Incorpor	
EIRST: The name of the corporation is	Medical Training & Services International, Inc. NC.Co.S
CREANO: The following preprint to	the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on <u>May 11, 1999</u> , as prescribed by , in the manner marked with an X below:
No shares have been i	ssued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators
	issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors
Such amendment was action was not require	adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued but shareholder d.
X Such amendment was was sufficient for appr	adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment oval.
COURTH: The manner, if not set forth	he new name of the corporation is <u>Informedical, Inc.</u>
shares provided for in the amendment	shall be effected, is as follows:
If these amendments are to have a de (Not to excee	alayed effective date, please list that date:
	MEDICAL TRAINING & SERVICES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	Signature <u>APckaba</u> Amitabha Rakshit, President
	Revised 7/95

· —

RECORDED: 12/09/2005